INDUSTRIAL/OFFICE
WAREHOUSE FOR SALE

OFFERING MEMORANDUM

3920 Park Avenue
Edison, NJ 08820

28 CoStar- GYEARS of excellence
AEEER ASSOCIATES 732.661.9617 (£)732.661.9200 @) zimmel.com  POWERBROKER 19862022

in @zimmel-associates @zimmelassociates @ @zimmelassociates ) @zimmelassoc1985




EXCLUSIVE BROKER
David Zimmel

David Zimmel, President and Co-founder of Zimmel
Associates, leads an Edison, New Jersey, corporate
real estate brokerage firm that handles more than 5
million sqg. ft. of exclusive office, industrial and flex
space. His career covers more than three decades

dedicated to the real estate industry and the closing
of more than 3,000 real estate transactions.

One of the most successful commercial real estate
brokers in New Jersey, David Zimmel is consistently
named a Power Broker by Co-Star and an All-Star
Broker by property owners. He is a past president of
IOREBA, and has long-term working relationships
with investors, developers, tenants and real estate
industry professionals throughout New Jersey and
the tri-state area.

A native of New Jersey, David Zimmel began his real estate career in 1978 after graduating

from Rider College with a degree in Political Science. He specialized in office, industrial and
shopping center space for eight years before partnering with his father, Bernard Zimmel, at
Zimmel Associates in the mid 1980’s.

David is known for providing clients with a high level of service and prompt solutions that are
supported by expertise gained from a wide array of complex deals. His knowledge and
creativity add value to every transaction, as does his commitment to providing every
advantage for his clients.

“Every client large or small, deserves the best level of service we can provide, and that means
not wasting their time, understanding their needs, and finding timely, fiscally sound
solutions,” says David Zimmel. “When involved in a transaction, | am fully committed to
understanding all issues and negotiating it to a successful conclusion with both parties.

“Coming up with a formula that satisfies both parties, and getting to a point where the
contracts are finalized, provides a professional gratification that never gets old,” he adds.

Whether negotiating the sale of a 140,000 sq. ft. flex building in South Brunswick; the long-
term lease of 90,000 sq. ft. of office space at Metro Park; or securing the ideal 5,000 sq. ft.
for a small business, David Zimmel has the skills and resources necessary to bring deals to
closure, time after time.

%J%\OMA%% B . 23 Costar- OYEARS of excellence
732.661.9617 @ 732.661.9200 @ zimmel.com POWERBROKER 1986-2022

CORPORATE REAL ESTATE SERVICES

in @zimmel-associates @zimmelassociates @ @zimmelassociates ) @zimmelassoc1985




INVESTMENT OVERVIEW.......... 1-2
Executive Summary & Location Overview

PROPERTY PHOTOS.......... 3

Exterior Photos
Interior Photos

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS.......... 4

Income Statement
Property Descriptions




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

IDEAL FOR BUSINESSES

e Industrial
e Research & Development
e Assembly

BUSINESS SIZE

¢ 63,000 SF Industrial/Office Building
e 5 Acres of Land
e 20" Clear Ceiling

BUILDING FEATURES

e 3 Tailboard & Drive in Loading

4,000 AMPS Power

100% Air Conditioned

20,000 SF Class A Office Space

20,000 SF Drop Ceiling Assembly & Development Area




LOCATION OVERVIEW

Watchung Scotch Plains 7
Warren ] Non Plainfield infieid )
Plainfield Clark
531 Linden
& Costco Wholesale
9 o
Green Brook @ 3 Rahway
i 28
Township & Rahway Mvc &3
i
(=3
&
Dunellen cf
COLONIA
@ @) South N e EL
Plainfield G Cal
Middlesex
Rd:Biook 3920 Park Avenue
@ Woodbrid
Y = Menlo Park Mall TUO ”h_ge R
; )
Ouﬁroo?cun Piscataway ¥ ORegal Hadley Theatre ownship e
@ @ i i Metuchen @ ‘“ ,f:
Revolution Achonrk walmart & 5 S
GOCIER @Costco Wholesale ¢ AP @5)
e
Busch Campus §/ Fonaol ) (
Edison @ 5 @ 5
Rutgers—New KEASBEY 5
Brunswick N
(o) e Perth Amboy S

Conveniently located in Northern Edison with direct access to

Route 27, Route 287, Garden State Parkway and New Jersey
Turnpike.

TRANSPORTATION
& COMMUTER RAIL

Metuchen Commuter Rail (Northeast Corridor Line)\JTRANSIT () 7 min drive 2.4 mi

Metropark Commuter Rail (Northeast Corridor Line)\JTRANSIT ’5:‘ 10 min drive 4.5 mi




PROPERTY INFO & PHOTOS

/%SISAC/)\MTE‘E% = . 23 Costar- OYEARS of excellence
CORPORATE REAL ESTATE SERVICES 732.661.9617 @ 732.661.9200 @ zimmel.com POWERBROKER 1986-2022

in @zimmel-associates @zimmelassociates @ @zimmelassociates ) @zimmelassoc1985



FINANCIAL ANALYSIS

Fixed Annual Rent * Current Tenants

EOS ENERGY

We are presently in the 9/15/22-
9/14/23 period with annual fixed
rent of $807,555.61.

The rent increases about
$70,000 per year until the final
year of the initial term of the
lease when the rent exceeds $1
million per year. If the tenant
completes the initial 10 year
term of the lease, the option
rents further significantly
increase.

The tenant has invested over $4
million into upgrading the HVAC
and electrical systems in the
building, including significant
enhancements to the office
area.

Period

9/16/16-09/14/17
9/15/17-12/31/17
1/01/18-09/14/1 8
9/15/18-09/14/19
9/15/1 9-09/14/20
9/15/20-09/14/21
9/15/21-09/14/22
9/15/22-09/ 14/23
9115/23-09/14/24
9/15/24-09/ 14/25
9 15/25-09/14/26

Fixed
Annual Rental

$ 350,000.00
$ 350,000.00
$ 491,555.61
$ 526,666.67
$ 596,888.95
$ 667,111.05
$ 737,333.33
$ 807.555.61
$ 871771772
$ 948,000.00
$1,018,222.28

Tenant shall pay fixed annual rent for the Demised
Premises in accordance with the following schedule:

Monthly
Installment

$29,166.67
$29,166.67
$40,962.97
$43,888.89
$49,740.75
$55,592.59
$61.444.44
$67.296.30
$73,148.14
$79,000.00
$84,851.86

Fixed annual rent for the Option Periods shall be as follows:

Period

9/ 15/26-9/14/27
9/15/27-9/14/28
9/15/28-9/14/29
9/15/29-9/14/30
9/15/30-9/14/31

9/15/31-9/14/32
9/15/32-9/14/33
9/15/33-9/14/34
9/15/34-9/14/35
9/15/35-9/14/36

Option 1

Fixed
Annual Rental

$1,069,133.33
$1,101.207.33
$1,134,243.49
$1,168,270.88
$1,203,319.07

Option 2

Fixed
Annual Rental

$1,263.484.96
$1,301,389.46
$1,340,431.21
$1,380,644.11
$1,422,065.22

Monthlv
Installment

$ 89,094.44
§ 91,767.28
$ 94,520.29
$ 97,355.91
$100,276.59

Monthly
Installment

$105,290.41
$108,449.12
$111,702.60
£115,053.68
$118,505.44



ZIMMEL
ASSOCIATES

CORPORATE REAL ESTATE SERVICES

l %SISAC/)\MTE‘E% = . 23 Costar- GYEARS of excellence
CORPORATE REAL ESTATE SERVICES 732.661.9617 @ 732.661.9200 @ zimmel.com POWERBROKER 1986-2022

in @zimmel-associates @zimmelassociates @ @zimmelassociates ) @zimmelassoc1985






