

INDUSTRIAL/OFFICE WAREHOUSE FOR SALE



OFFERING MEMORANDUM

3920 Park Avenue
Edison, NJ 08820



 732.661.9617  732.661.9200  zimmel.com



3 YEARS of excellence
1986-2022

 @zimmel-associates  @zimmelassociates  @zimmelassociates  @zimmelassoc1985

EXCLUSIVE BROKER

David Zimmel

David Zimmel, President and Co-founder of Zimmel Associates, leads an Edison, New Jersey, corporate real estate brokerage firm that handles more than 5 million sq. ft. of exclusive office, industrial and flex space. His career covers more than three decades dedicated to the real estate industry and the closing of more than 3,000 real estate transactions.

One of the most successful commercial real estate brokers in New Jersey, David Zimmel is consistently named a Power Broker by Co-Star and an All-Star Broker by property owners. He is a past president of IOREBA, and has long-term working relationships with investors, developers, tenants and real estate industry professionals throughout New Jersey and the tri-state area.



A native of New Jersey, David Zimmel began his real estate career in 1978 after graduating from Rider College with a degree in Political Science. He specialized in office, industrial and shopping center space for eight years before partnering with his father, Bernard Zimmel, at Zimmel Associates in the mid 1980's.

David is known for providing clients with a high level of service and prompt solutions that are supported by expertise gained from a wide array of complex deals. His knowledge and creativity add value to every transaction, as does his commitment to providing every advantage for his clients.

"Every client large or small, deserves the best level of service we can provide, and that means not wasting their time, understanding their needs, and finding timely, fiscally sound solutions," says David Zimmel. "When involved in a transaction, I am fully committed to understanding all issues and negotiating it to a successful conclusion with both parties.

"Coming up with a formula that satisfies both parties, and getting to a point where the contracts are finalized, provides a professional gratification that never gets old," he adds.

Whether negotiating the sale of a 140,000 sq. ft. flex building in South Brunswick; the long-term lease of 90,000 sq. ft. of office space at Metro Park; or securing the ideal 5,000 sq. ft. for a small business, David Zimmel has the skills and resources necessary to bring deals to closure, time after time.



 732.661.9617  732.661.9200  zimmel.com



3 6 YEARS of excellence
1986-2022

 @zimmel-associates  @zimmelassociates  @zimmelassociates  @zimmelassoc1985



TABLE OF CONTENTS

INVESTMENT OVERVIEW..... **1-2**
Executive Summary & Location Overview

PROPERTY PHOTOS..... **3**
Exterior Photos
Interior Photos

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS.....**4**
Income Statement
Property Descriptions

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

IDEAL FOR BUSINESSES

- Industrial
- Research & Development
- Assembly

BUSINESS SIZE

- 63,000 SF Industrial/Office Building
- 5 Acres of Land
- 20" Clear Ceiling

BUILDING FEATURES

- 3 Tailboard & Drive in Loading
- 4,000 AMPS Power
- 100% Air Conditioned
- 20,000 SF Class A Office Space
- 20,000 SF Drop Ceiling Assembly & Development Area



LOCATION OVERVIEW



Conveniently located in Northern Edison with direct access to Route 27, Route 287, Garden State Parkway and New Jersey Turnpike.

TRANSPORTATION

COMMUTER RAIL

Metuchen Commuter Rail (Northeast Corridor Line)  	7 min drive	2.4 mi
Metropark Commuter Rail (Northeast Corridor Line)  	10 min drive	4.5 mi

PROPERTY INFO & PHOTOS



3.



732.661.9617

732.661.9200

zimmel.com



36 YEARS of excellence
1986-2022

@zimmel-associates

@zimmelassociates

@zimmelassociates

@zimmelassoc1985

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS

Fixed Annual Rent • Current Tenants

Tenant shall pay fixed annual rent for the Demised Premises in accordance with the following schedule:

EOS ENERGY

We are presently in the 9/15/22-9/14/23 period with annual fixed rent of \$807,555.61.

The rent increases about \$70,000 per year until the final year of the initial term of the lease when the rent exceeds \$1 million per year. If the tenant completes the initial 10 year term of the lease, the option rents further significantly increase.

The tenant has invested over \$4 million into upgrading the HVAC and electrical systems in the building, including significant enhancements to the office area.

<u>Period</u>	<u>Fixed Annual Rental</u>	<u>Monthly Installment</u>
9/16/16-09/14/17	\$ 350,000.00	\$29,166.67
9/15/17-12/31/17	\$ 350,000.00	\$29,166.67
1/01/18-09/14/18	\$ 491,555.61	\$40,962.97
9/15/18-09/14/19	\$ 526,666.67	\$43,888.89
9/15/19-09/14/20	\$ 596,888.95	\$49,740.75
9/15/20-09/14/21	\$ 667,111.05	\$55,592.59
9/15/21-09/14/22	\$ 737,333.33	\$61,444.44
9/15/22-09/14/23	\$ 807,555.61	\$67,296.30
9/15/23-09/14/24	\$ 877,777.72	\$73,148.14
9/15/24-09/14/25	\$ 948,000.00	\$79,000.00
9/15/25-09/14/26	\$1,018,222.28	\$84,851.86

Fixed annual rent for the Option Periods shall be as follows:

Option 1

<u>Period</u>	<u>Fixed Annual Rental</u>	<u>Monthly Installment</u>
9/15/26-9/14/27	\$1,069,133.33	\$ 89,094.44
9/15/27-9/14/28	\$1,101,207.33	\$ 91,767.28
9/15/28-9/14/29	\$1,134,243.49	\$ 94,520.29
9/15/29-9/14/30	\$1,168,270.88	\$ 97,355.91
9/15/30-9/14/31	\$1,203,319.07	\$100,276.59

Option 2

<u>Lease Year</u>	<u>Fixed Annual Rental</u>	<u>Monthly Installment</u>
9/15/31-9/14/32	\$1,263,484.96	\$105,290.41
9/15/32-9/14/33	\$1,301,389.46	\$108,449.12
9/15/33-9/14/34	\$1,340,431.21	\$111,702.60
9/15/34-9/14/35	\$1,380,644.11	\$115,053.68
9/15/35-9/14/36	\$1,422,065.22	\$118,505.44



732.661.9617



732.661.9200



zimmel.com

CoStar

POWER BROKER

3

YEARS of excellence
1986-2022



@zimmel-associates



@zimmelassociates



@zimmelassociates



@zimmelassoc1985